Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

15

Questions

In mountainous regions, maize is:

For successful vegetative growth of maize:

Hybrid varieties of maize:

When did Crescent airways closed its business?

In the world, sea transportation:

In percent Pakistan area, first railway line from Kotri to Karachi was:

At the time of independence, area under maize cultivation was:

In maize production, Sindh and Baluchistan provinces:

In Pakistan, glucose is manufactured at large scale:

Corn contains protein content:

At land, for transfering heavy goods,railway is:

Besides diet requirement, corn is an important

During 2014-15, maize production in Pakistan was:

At which year, Orient airways continued it business?

In Pakistan's plain areas, maize is cultivated:

Answers Choice

. Rain-fed crop

. Irrigated crop

. Not a rain-fed crop
A cash crop

Semi-humid climate is better
Very humid climate is required
Cold-humid climate is required
Every climate is suitable

Are more productive

. Yields very high

Are not more productive
. Yields very low

OwW» CUOoWr TOW>

1952
1950
1955
1959

Is an oldest transport service
Is a modern transport service
Has special importance

Has no importance

. Constructed in 1861 A.D
. Constructed in 1875 A.D
Constructed in 1905 A.D
. Constructed in 1935 A.D

4 lakh hectares
2lakh hectares
2.5lakh hectares
. 3lakh hectares

Have no position

Have prominent position
Have significantposition
Have very prominentposition

From maize
From sugar-cane
From grapes
From sugar-beet

Up to 10 percent
At very low level

. At very high level
Up to 20 percent

. Cheapest means of transport
. Most costly means of transport
. Prominent means of transport
Ordinary means of transport

Fodder crop

. Is not a fodder crop

Could be used as fodder crop

. Could not be used as fodder crop

4.9 million metric tons

More than 2million metric tons
3.0million metric tons

About onemillion metric tons

1955

1957
1960
1965

. With the help of irrigation
. As rain-fed crop

C. Very limited

D. At large areas

W> DOW > UOW>r UOWr UOW> DOWr UOW> DOW> UOW>r UOW> UOm> U0W> O



16

17

18

19

20

For cultivation of one acre of maize crop:

Maize grains contains vitamins (A):

In maize production, Pakistan ranks among nations:

In the Sub-continent, cultivation of maize started in

Maize fodder is:

o0ow

o0Ow

oo

oOwm» UOw

. Only 5 Kg seed is required

. More than 20Kg seed is required
. Small quantity of seed is required

. In very smallquantities
. In moderatequantities
. In sufficientquantities

At 10th number
. At 2nd number

. Not any important position

. 15century
. 18century
. Before Christ

. Not much suitable for animals
. Not liked by all animals
. Liked by all animals



