

Commercial Geography Icom Part 2 English Medium Chapter 39 Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	In mountainous regions, maize is:	A. Rain-fed crop B. Irrigated crop C. Not a rain-fed crop D. A cash crop
2	For successful vegetative growth of maize:	A. Semi-humid climate is better B. Very humid climate is required C. Cold-humid climate is required D. Every climate is suitable
3	Hybrid varieties of maize:	A. Are more productive B. Yields very high C. Are not more productive D. Yields very low
4	When did Crescent airways closed its business?	A. 1952 B. 1950 C. 1955 D. 1959
5	In the world, sea transportation:	A. Is an oldest transport service B. Is a modern transport service C. Has special importance D. Has no importance
6	In percent Pakistan area, first railway line from Kotri to Karachi was:	A. Constructed in 1861 A.D B. Constructed in 1875 A.D C. Constructed in 1905 A.D D. Constructed in 1935 A.D
7	At the time of independence, area under maize cultivation was:	A. 4 lakh hectares B. 2lakh hectares C. 2.5lakh hectares D. 3lakh hectares
8	In maize production, Sindh and Baluchistan provinces:	A. Have no position B. Have prominent position C. Have significant position D. Have very prominent position
9	In Pakistan, glucose is manufactured at large scale:	A. From maize B. From sugar-cane C. From grapes D. From sugar-beet
10	Corn contains protein content:	A. Up to 10 percent B. At very low level C. At very high level D. Up to 20 percent
11	At land, for transfering heavy goods,railway is:	A. Cheapest means of transport B. Most costly means of transport C. Prominent means of transport D. Ordinary means of transport
12	Besides diet requirement, corn is an important	A. Fodder crop B. Is not a fodder crop C. Could be used as fodder crop D. Could not be used as fodder crop
13	During 2014-15, maize production in Pakistan was:	A. 4.9 million metric tons B. More than 2million metric tons C. 3.0million metric tons D. About onemillion metric tons
14	At which year, Orient airways continued it business?	A. 1955 B. 1957 C. 1960 D. 1965
15	In Pakistan's plain areas, maize is cultivated:	A. With the help of irrigation B. As rain-fed crop C. Very limited D. At large areas

16	For cultivation of one acre of maize crop:	A. 12-18 Kg seed is required B. Only 5 Kg seed is required C. More than 20Kg seed is require D. Small quantity of seed is require
17	Maize grains contains vitamins (A):	A. In an excessive quantities B. In very smallquantities C. In moderatequantities D. In sufficientquantities
18	In maize production, Pakistan ranks among nations:	A. At 10th number B. At 2nd number C. At 8thnumber D. Not any important position
19	In the Sub-continent, cultivation of maize started in	A. 16th century B. 15century C. 18century D. Before Christ
20	Maize fodder is:	A. Most suitable for animals B. Not much suitable for animals C. Not liked by all animals D. Liked by all animals